
ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Legal thread Tue 1/11/05 Mon 4/01/10
2

3 Security Amendment (reg EC 648/2005) Mon 2/10/06 Mon 4/01/10
4 Reg ECS Phase 1 adopted Mon 2/10/06 Mon 2/10/06

5 IP approval (incl. AEO criteria and benefits) Mon 1/01/07 Mon 1/01/07

6 Legal deadline for IT systems in operation Mon 4/01/10 Mon 4/01/10

7  IT Systems mandatory for ECS and ICS Wed 1/07/09 Wed 1/07/09

8

9 eCustoms Council decision Tue 1/11/05 Thu 20/12/07
10 Adoption by Commission Tue 1/11/05 Tue 1/11/05

11 Adoption by Council + EP Thu 20/12/07 Thu 20/12/07

12

13 Modernised CC    Wed 30/11/05 Mon 4/01/10
14 Adoption by Commission Wed 30/11/05 Wed 30/11/05

15 Adoption by Council and EP Mon 15/10/07 Mon 15/10/07

16 IP approval and entry into force Mon 4/01/10 Mon 4/01/10

17

18 New SAD becomes mandatory Mon 1/01/07 Mon 1/01/07

19

2/10

1/01

1/07

1/11

20/12

30/11
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20 Project thread Wed 1/01/97 Thu 31/12/15
21

22 MASP maintenance Mon 2/01/06 Wed 1/07/09
23 MASP rev 7 Mon 2/01/06 Fri 29/09/06

24 MASP rev 8 Wed 9/05/07 Tue 6/11/07

25 MASP rev 9 Tue 1/04/08 Wed 1/10/08

26 MASP rev 10 Thu 2/10/08 Wed 1/07/09

27

28 NCTS Wed 1/01/97 Wed 1/07/09
29 NCTS (development & roll-out) Wed 1/01/97 Sat 31/12/05

30 NCTS-TIR Sat 1/07/06 Thu 1/01/09
31 Functional System Specification Sat 1/07/06 Thu 22/03/07

32 Technical System Specification Thu 22/02/07 Sat 30/06/07

33 Development Mon 13/08/07 Thu 28/02/08
34 COM Mon 13/08/07 Thu 28/02/08

35 MS Mon 13/08/07 Thu 28/02/08

36 Deployment Thu 1/01/09 Thu 1/01/09

37 NCTS Phase 4 : Security, ATIS, Enquiry, Recovery Wed 4/10/06 Wed 1/07/09
38 Functional System Specifications Wed 4/10/06 Wed 4/07/07

39 Technical System Specification Tue 24/07/07 Tue 19/02/08

40 Development Wed 25/07/07 Fri 12/06/09
41 COM Wed 25/07/07 Wed 29/10/08

42 MS Tue 16/10/07 Fri 12/06/09

43 National technical Specifications available Fri 31/10/08 Fri 31/10/08

44 Conformance Tests Wed 1/10/08 Fri 19/06/09

45 Deployment Thu 1/01/09 Wed 1/07/09

46

47 ECS (phase 1) Mon 3/03/03 Sun 1/07/07
48 User requirements Mon 3/03/03 Fri 19/12/03

49 Functional System Specification Mon 9/02/04 Fri 8/10/04

50 Technical System Specification Mon 10/05/04 Mon 31/01/05

51 Development Wed 1/12/04 Fri 1/12/06
52 COM Fri 28/01/05 Fri 30/06/06

1/01

31/10
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53 MS Wed 1/12/04 Fri 1/12/06

54 Deployment Tue 9/01/07 Sun 1/07/07

55

56 ECS (phase 2) Fri 7/07/06 Wed 1/07/09
57 Functional System Specification Fri 7/07/06 Fri 23/03/07

58 Technical System Specification Thu 7/12/06 Mon 15/10/07

59 National Technical Specifications available Mon 31/03/08 Mon 31/03/08

60 Development Wed 25/07/07 Tue 2/06/09
61 COM Wed 25/07/07 Mon 30/06/08

62 MS Mon 8/10/07 Tue 2/06/09

63 Conformance Tests Tue 24/06/08 Mon 22/06/09

64 Deployment Fri 4/07/08 Wed 1/07/09

65

66 ICS (safety and security aspects) Mon 2/01/06 Wed 1/07/09
67 User requirements Mon 2/01/06 Fri 8/09/06

68 Functional System Specification Tue 4/07/06 Fri 28/03/08

69 Technical System Specification Mon 3/09/07 Fri 28/03/08

70 National Technical Specifications available Wed 31/12/08 Wed 31/12/08

71 Development Fri 25/01/08 Tue 9/06/09
72 COM Tue 1/04/08 Fri 28/11/08

73 MS Fri 25/01/08 Tue 9/06/09

74 Conformance Tests Mon 12/01/09 Fri 12/06/09

75 Deployment Mon 12/01/09 Wed 1/07/09

76

77 Community Risk Management System Tue 23/11/04 Thu 1/01/09
78 RIF upgrade Tue 23/11/04 Tue 1/01/08
79 RIF started (phase 1) Fri 1/04/05 Fri 1/04/05

80 User requirements for RIF upgrade Tue 23/11/04 Sat 1/04/06

81 Implementation RIF upgrade Wed 2/05/07 Tue 1/01/08

82 CRMS (Customs Risk Management System) Tue 3/01/06 Thu 1/01/09
83 Definition and Use of Profiles Tue 3/01/06 Sun 31/12/06

84 User requirements for management of CPCA Tue 2/01/07 Sat 30/06/07

85 Functional specs Sun 1/07/07 Wed 26/03/08

31/03

31/12
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86 Technical specs and Development Thu 27/03/08 Wed 1/10/08

87 Testing Wed 1/10/08 Wed 19/11/08

88 Deployment Thu 1/01/09 Thu 1/01/09

89

90 AEO Phase 1 Fri 1/12/06 Thu 3/01/08
91 Business Process Model Fri 1/12/06 Mon 15/01/07

92 Functional specs Tue 16/01/07 Wed 23/05/07

93 Technical specs Thu 24/05/07 Fri 15/06/07

94 Development Fri 6/07/07 Thu 22/11/07

95 Deployment Thu 3/01/08 Thu 3/01/08

96

97 EORI Mon 1/05/06 Wed 1/07/09
98 User requirements Mon 1/05/06 Sun 31/12/06

99 Feasibility Study Mon 1/01/07 Mon 10/09/07

100 Functional System Specification Mon 10/09/07 Thu 11/09/08

101 Technical System Specification (EORI + AEO) Thu 22/05/08 Mon 22/12/08

102 National Technical Specifications available Tue 31/03/09 Tue 31/03/09

103 Development Wed 3/09/08 Mon 6/04/09

104 Conformance Tests Tue 7/04/09 Tue 30/06/09

105 Deployment Thu 9/04/09 Wed 1/07/09

106

107 AEO Full System Mon 1/01/07 Wed 1/07/09
108 Business Process Model Mon 1/01/07 Thu 20/12/07

109 Functional System Specifications Tue 3/07/07 Wed 27/02/08

110 Functional System Spec (EORI update) Thu 24/04/08 Mon 24/11/08

111 Technical System Specifications (AEO+EORI) Thu 11/10/07 Mon 22/12/08

112 Development Tue 2/09/08 Mon 6/04/09

113 Conformance Testing Mon 6/04/09 Tue 30/06/09

114 Deployment Mon 6/04/09 Wed 1/07/09

115

116 AES (Centr. Clear. and simplifications) Wed 31/12/08 Wed 15/05/13
117 User requirements Wed 31/12/08 Tue 30/06/09

118 Functional System Specification Wed 24/06/09 Wed 30/06/10

1/01

3/01

31/03
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119 Technical System Specification Thu 1/07/10 Thu 30/06/11

120 National Technical Specifications available Sat 31/12/11 Sat 31/12/11

121 Development Fri 1/07/11 Sat 30/06/12
122 COM Fri 1/07/11 Sat 31/03/12

123 MS Fri 1/07/11 Sat 30/06/12

124 Conformance Tests Wed 1/08/12 Fri 12/04/13

125 Deployment Mon 2/07/12 Wed 15/05/13

126

127 AIS (incl Centralised Clearance) Wed 31/12/08 Wed 15/05/13
128 User requirements Wed 31/12/08 Tue 30/06/09

129 Functional System Specification Wed 24/06/09 Wed 30/06/10

130 Technical System Specification Wed 30/06/10 Thu 30/06/11

131 National Technical Specifications available Sat 31/12/11 Sat 31/12/11

132 Development Fri 1/07/11 Sat 30/06/12
133 COM Fri 1/07/11 Sat 31/03/12

134 MS Fri 1/07/11 Sat 30/06/12

135 Conformance Tests Wed 1/08/12 Fri 12/04/13

136 Deployment Mon 2/07/12 Wed 15/05/13

137

138 Single Window (SW) Thu 1/09/05 Mon 30/06/14
139 Identification of all parties involved Thu 1/09/05 Sun 31/12/06

140 Mechanisms for coordination Mon 1/01/07 Mon 31/12/07

141 Guidelines for SW Tue 1/01/08 Wed 31/12/08

142 Functional Specification Thu 1/01/09 Tue 15/02/11

143 Development lifecycle Tue 15/02/11 Fri 29/06/12

144 Deployment Fri 29/06/12 Mon 30/06/14

145

146 Integrated Tariff systems (ITE) Fri 1/07/05 Tue 28/12/10
147 SURV 2 Fri 1/07/05 Fri 29/12/06

148 TARIC 3 Mon 2/01/06 Mon 2/11/09

149 QUOTA 2 Mon 3/07/06 Mon 1/12/08

150 EBTI 3 Tue 1/07/08 Tue 28/12/10

151 ECICS 2 Wed 4/01/06 Mon 19/05/08

31/12

31/12
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152 ECICS 2 (Phase 1) Wed 4/01/06 Mon 19/05/08

153

154 Single Electronic Access Point (SEAP) Wed 1/03/06 Mon 2/06/14
155 User requirements Wed 1/03/06 Sun 31/12/06

156 Feasibility study Mon 1/01/07 Wed 28/02/07

157 Functional System Specifications evaluated Tue 15/02/11 Tue 15/02/11

158 Technical System Specifications approved Tue 31/01/12 Tue 31/01/12

159 National technical Specifications available Tue 31/07/12 Tue 31/07/12

160 Development Tue 31/07/12 Tue 4/03/14
161 COM Tue 31/07/12 Wed 24/07/13

162 MS Tue 31/07/12 Tue 4/03/14

163 Conformance Tests Fri 1/03/13 Tue 4/03/14

164 Deployment Sat 1/06/13 Mon 2/06/14

165

166 EC Information portal (ECIP) Fri 2/09/05 Tue 15/02/11
167 User requirements & Feasibility study approved Fri 2/09/05 Sun 31/12/06

168 Agreement with MS Wed 31/12/08 Wed 31/12/08

169 Start of Operation at COM level Mon 10/05/10 Mon 10/05/10

170 Deployment Wed 1/09/10 Tue 15/02/11

171

172 Registered Exporters (REX) Wed 1/03/06 Thu 31/12/15
173 User requirements Wed 1/03/06 Fri 30/06/06

174 Feasibility study Sat 1/07/06 Fri 30/03/07

175 Business process and User requirements update Tue 29/04/08 Mon 1/12/08

176 Functional System Specifications Mon 26/03/07 Thu 31/12/09

177 Technical System Specifications Thu 31/12/09 Wed 30/06/10

178 Development + testing Wed 30/06/10 Mon 31/12/12

179 Deployment & Start of Operation Mon 31/12/12 Thu 31/12/15

180

181 SASP Tue 1/05/07 Fri 31/12/10
182 User requirements Tue 1/05/07 Tue 11/03/08

183 Functional Specifications Mon 7/07/08 Fri 10/07/09

184 Technical Specifications Fri 10/07/09 Thu 11/02/10

15/02

31/01

31/07
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185 Development + testing Thu 11/02/10 Wed 1/12/10

186 Deployment Wed 1/09/10 Fri 31/12/10

187

188 SPEED Fri 1/12/06 Mon 5/01/09
189 Feasibility Fri 1/12/06 Mon 22/10/07

190 User requirement Mon 1/10/07 Tue 22/01/08

191 Functional and Technical specs Wed 19/12/07 Wed 30/04/08

192 Development Mon 14/04/08 Mon 18/08/08

193 Conformance tests Thu 16/10/08 Fri 2/01/09

194 Start of Operations Mon 5/01/09 Mon 5/01/09

195

196 Communication Mon 2/01/06 Tue 20/12/11
197 Information to traders Mon 2/01/06 Tue 20/12/11

198 Training Thu 1/05/08 Tue 27/12/11
199 Customs training Thu 1/05/08 Tue 27/12/11

200

201 Common infrastructure (CCN/CSI) Thu 15/06/06 Tue 25/06/13
202 eCustoms technical architecture Thu 15/06/06 Tue 25/06/13

203 CCNCSI Thu 15/06/06 Tue 25/06/13
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